
www.manaraa.com

DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 369 453 JC 940 280

TITLE Drug Information Units Project: A Resource Directory
-of Available Drug Education Information at Ashland
Community College.

INSTITUTION Ashland Community Coll., KY.
SPONS AGENCY Fund for the Improvement of Postsecondary Education

(ED), Washington, DC.
PUB DATE [92)

NOTE 29p.

PUB TYPE Reference Materials Directories/Catalogs (132)

EDRS PRICE MF01/PCO2 Plus Postage.
DESCRIPTORS Community Colleges; Drug Abuse; Drug Addiction; *Drug

Education; *Peer Counseling; Substance Abuse; Two
Year Colleges

IDENTIFIERS Ashland Community College KY

ABSTRACT
This bibliography provides a list of print and

nonprint materials availably at Ashland Community College (ACC) that
deal with drug abuse education and prevention, along with information
on other resources. Information on title, vendor, purchase price, and
author is available for 10 books; 18 booklets; 2 audiocassette
programs; 13 miscellaneous items (e.g., fact sheets and computer
software); 61 pamphlets; 15 reports; and 36 videos. In addition, the
names and toll-free numbers of 14 national hotlines and 7 local
organizations providing services to families or .7ictims of drug abuse
are included. Finally, the addresses of the vendors from which items
listed in the bibliography are available, and a list.of books on drug
abuse and prevention available at the ACC library are presented.
Introductory material traces ACC's involvement in drug abuse
education and prevention, indicating that the college was twice
awarded funding to provide information and training related to drug
abuse education and prevention. Through presentations conducted-
throughout the school year, college students, faculty, and staff had
the opportunity to learn from Ashland area experts about health,
legal, economic, employment, social and family relationship aspects
of drug abuse. In addition, project staff established an up-to-date
library of drug abuse education and prevention materials. The second
grant funded the Drug Information Units Project, which features the
use of Peer Educators, college students who are trained and committed
to providing a variety of services to students, faculty, staff, and
the entire ACC service area. (KP)

***********************************************************************
* Reproductions supplied by EDRS are the best that can be matie *

* from the original document. *

***********************************************************************



www.manaraa.com

A resource directou of
available drug education information

at Ashland Community College

"PERMISSION TO REPRODUCE THIS
MATERIAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY

J. A. Winter

TO THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
INFORMATION CENTER (ERIC)."

UAL DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Oft(ce ol Educational Research and Improvement

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INFORMATION
CENTER (ERIC)

)1(Th Is document hes Wan raproduced as
received trom the person or organization
originating it

0 Minor changes have been madt to improve
reproduction Duality

Points of yle* or opinions stated in this docu-
ment do not necessarily represent official
OERI poeitton or policy

'Funding for this project wee provided by the Fund for Improvement in
Pottsecondary Education through the U.S. Department of Education] -'



www.manaraa.com

Preface

Ashland Community College has been most fortunate to have twice been awarded funding in
competetive competition for the purpose of providing information and training relating to a Drug
Abuse Education and Prevention Program. The initial one year funding in 1988 was followed by a
two year award in 1990 through the Fund for the Improvement of Postsecondary Education (FIPSE)
and the U.S. Department of Education's Drug Prevention Programs in Higher Education..

Ashland Community College utilized its initial one year grant award to emphasize the need for
greater awareness, knowledge, and understanding of the use, abuse, and prevention of the misuse of
drugs. Through a series of presentations conducted the second and fourth Wednesday's of each
month throughout the school year, college students, faculty and staff had the opportunity to learn
from Ashland area experts about various aspects of the drug problem. These presentations by
individuals and/or .a panel of experienced practioners dealt with health aspects of drug abuse, legal
aspects of drug abuse, economic and employment aspects of drug abuse, and social and family
relationship aspects of drug abuse. The sessions were excellently presented and were well received.

In addition to the series of presentations relating to the various aspects of drug use and abuse, the
project staff sought to establish an up-to-date library of drug abuse education and prevention
materials. This publication is the result of that effort and has been continued to be upgraded. Through
the purchase of the variety of materials identifed in this document, we hope to provide ready access
to any group and/or individual pertinent information about a wide variety of drugs.

The second grant from FIPSE (1990-92) established- the DIU Project (Drug Information Units
project). The key DIU Project feature has been the use of Peer Educators. Peer Educators are college
students trained and committed to providing a variety of services to not only their fellow students and
the college faculty and staff, but the entire Ashland Community College service area.

The Peer Educators each specialized in becoming our "in resident experts" on knowledge about
specific drugs. They have been available in the ACC library at designated times to help individuals
and groups find information about the various drugs. They have interacted one-on-one with fellow
students coping with drug use and/or abuse. They have made presentations and speeches to local a, c:4
schools, civic clubs and church groups. They have shared about the availability of this DID (Drug
Information Document) which informs you, the reader, about what information (printed and video
format) is accessible at ACC's library, second floor of the new Learning Resource Center.

SPECIAL NOTE TO THE READER:

Ashland Community College wants to share this storehouse of knowledge and information with
you. You are invited to check out those items of interest to you and yours through our regular ACC
library system. The ACC Library is open each weekday from 8 am. to 9 p.m. and on Saturdays from
10 a.m.-2 p.m. You are encouraged to secure this material to be used whenever and wherever you
deem there would be anyone who may benefit from it. You may call the ACC Library (606) 329-
2999 ext. 543 or 573 to determine if your item of interest is immediately available or if you need to
reserve it for use.



www.manaraa.com

FORWARD

As indicated in our Preface, this document is designed to provide anyone

interested in learning more about drugs, drug use and drug abuse an opportu-

nity to secure access to essential knowledge and information. We have

indicated that all the items listed herein (books, booklets, cassettes,
pamphlets, reports, software and videos) are available at ACC's Library.

However, because we feel you may want to secure some of the items for your

personal and/or organizational use, we have provided additional information

including cost at the time we purchased the item, from whom it was obtained,

an indication of whom may have authored or narrated the item, as well as

other specific data.

Editor's Caution:

We recommend that all materials described herein (especially video tapes)

be previewed prior to use with your target group. You will find that some of

the language is just what you might expect in a drug use setting: therefore,

please preview each tape to assure it does not offend you or your audience or

to make certain that you prepare your viewers regarding this matter.

The abusive use of drugs is not a pretty picture.

4



www.manaraa.com

1988-89
Advisory Committee for

ACC's Drug Abuse Education Program
Dr. James Winter, Director

Vickie Stidham, Office Assistant

Michael Barbour, RN
Care Unit, OLBH

W.K. Carter
Kentucky State Police

Wiletta Damron
Corbin, Ltd

Virgil Davis
Ashland Community College

Roman DuVall
ACC Student

Charles H. Elliott
Ashland Oil. Inc.

Carole Griffiths
Ashland Community College

ACC's

Richard Baker
Russell Independent Schools

Andy Balla 01
Boyd County High School

Marie Brak.e
Ashland Community College

W.K. Carter
Kentucky State Police

Joan Cyrus
King's Daughters' Med. Ctr.

Wiletta Damron
Corbin, Ltd.

Becky Gehringer
Ashland Community College

Carole Griffiths
Ashland Community College

Dan Hieronomus
Law. Co. sreeriff s Office

Charles Howes
Ashfand Community College

Walt kiolbrooX
Our Lady of Bellefonte Hosp.

Charles Howes
Ashland Community College

Patricia Keene
Kentucky Power Company

Carolyn Kiser
ACC Student

Steve Mason
ACC Student

Greta Miller
ACC Student

Lewis D. Nicholls
District Judge

Ann Perkins
YWCA

Gerald D. Porter
Armco Eastern Steel Div.

Glenn Riedel
Ashland Public Schools

Sharon Reed
Ashland Community College

Renaye Sparks
Pathways, Inc.

Beth Steinburg
Care Unit, OLBH

Richard Stuecker
Care Unit, OLBH

John W. T. Weise
Ashland Area Ministerial

Associatiori
Steve Willis

Ashland Police Department

1990-92
Advisory Committee for
Drug Information Units Project

Dr. James Winter, Director
Vickie Stidham, Office Assistant

Patricia Keene
Kentucky Power Company

Lanna Kilgore
Attorney-at-Law

Bill Kitchen
King's Daughters' Med. Ctr.

Janie Kitch.en
Ashland Community College

Ron McBride
Ashland Police Department

Willie G. McCullough
Ashland Community College

Neva McGuire
King's Daughter's Med. Ctr.

David Mead
Our Lady of Bellefonte Hosp.

Anthony Newberry
Ashland Community College

Lewis D. Nicholls
District Judge

Ann Perkins
YWCA

Marganna Phelps
Boyd County Schools

Gerald Porter
Armco Eastern Steel Div.

Sharon Reed
St. Mary's School of Nursing

Glenn Riedel
Ashland Public Schools

Ted Shields
Ashland Community College

Carl Thompson
Fairview High School

Paul Walker
Kings' Daughters' Med. Ctr.

Russell Ward
Ashland Community College

Cathy Wright
Pathways, Inc.

Maxwell Young

1990-91 DIU Peer Educators
Janie Conley Angie Reed Jenntfer Williams
Roger Conner James Dustin Rose Susan Wilcox
Scott Hill Michelle Stambaugh Sheila Wise
Rebekah McConnell Mark Salyers April Wright

1991-92 DIU Peer Educators
Brett Blackwelder Suzanne Hall Kim Owens
Tanya Campbell David Jenkins Robert Watkins



www.manaraa.com

Table of Contents

Books 1

Booklets

Cassettes 4

Miscellaneous [Kopy Kits (reproducible information sheets), slides, software] 5

Pamphlets 6

Reports 8

Videos 9

National Help lines (toll-free numbers) 14

Local services available to families or victims of drug abuse 15

Vendor Information 16

Related Books at ACC Library 17

Alphabetical Index 19

Video Index by Length of Time



www.manaraa.com

Title

Vendor
Purchase Price
Authors

cao.a_wszs2s1.--CaraY--Wars2/6.;--Einging
Spiritual Fulfillment in everyday Life
D.I.N. Publications
$11.95
Fields, Taylor, Weyler, Ingrasci

Title Craving for.Ecstasy. the Consciovsness and
Qbemistry of Escape

Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $12.95
Authors Harvey Milkman and Stanley Sunderwirth

Title Down-To-Earth Health Guide
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $8.95
Author Eugene Schoenfeld, M.D. (Dr. Hip)

Title The Encyclopedia of Drug Abuse
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $40.00
Authors Robert O'Brien and Sidney Cohen, M.D.

,Title encyclopedia of Psychoactive Druas
Vendor Gumdrop Books
Purchase Price $403.75

Volume Titles: Barbiturates; Heroin; Alcohol & Alcoholism;
Alcohol--Teenage Drinking; Prescription Narcotics; The Addictive
Personality; Alcohol--Customs and Rituals; Amphetamines; Caffeine;
Cocaine; Escape from Anxiety and Stress; Flowering Plants; Getting
Help; Inhalants; LSD--Visions or Nightmares; Marijuana; Methadone;
Treating Mental Illness; Mushrooms--Psychedelic Fungi; Nicotine;
Over the Counter Drugs; PCP; Quaaludes; Teenage Depression & Drugs;
Valium.

Title EncYcloVediA_21EAYSIMasiXOD=21II
Vendor Gumdrop Books
Purchase Price $516.80

Volume Titles: Designer Drugs; Drinking, Driving, & Drugs; Drugs
& Diet; Drugs & Perception; Drugs in Civilization; Mental
Disturbances; Drugs & Pregriancy; Bad Trips; Brain Function; Case
Histories; Celebrity Drua Use; Drugs & Crime; Drugs & Disease; Drugs
& Pain; Drugs & Sleep; Drugs & Sports; Drugs & the Arts; Drugs & the
Brain; Drugs & Women; Drugs of the Future; Legalization--A Debate;
Nutrition & the Brian; Drugs through the Ages; Downside of Drugs;
Drugs & the Family; Who Uses Drugs?;Drugs & Emotion; Drugs & Sexual
Behavior; Drugs & the Law; Drug Use Aroung the World; The Origins
& Sources of Drugs; Substance Abuse: Prevention & Treatment.

1

7



www.manaraa.com

Title The Hidden Addiction and How To Get Free
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $9.95
Authors Janice Keller Phelps, M.D. and

Alan E. Nourse, M.D.

Title yelp Your Children Say 'No' To Druas
Vendor baptist Book Store Mail Order Center
Purchase Price $7.95
Author John Q. Baucom, Ph.D.

Title Rsax_12_2At_2ft_atugo
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $7.95
Author Editors of Rolling Stone Magazine

Title Uppers Downers All Arounders
Vendor CNS Productions
Purchase Price $28.95
Author Darryl S. Inaba, Pharm.D. and William E. Cohen

2



www.manaraa.com

Title As Listed
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $1.50 each, 10/$11, 501$45, 100/$85, 1000/$725
Author As listed

Drugs of Abuse: Actions & Hazards (Irwin)
Family Drug-Proofing: A Handbook for Parents (Wittenberg)

Drug Crisis Information (Lampe)
Tranx: Minor Tranquilizers, Major Problems (Parker)

Drugs, Alcohol, and Pregnancy (Dye)
Drugwise: A Handbook for Young People (Parker)

PR: Low-Cost Use of Mbdia (Cauble)
Preg-Not: A Modern guide to the Pill and Other Contraceptives (James)

Health Problems and Aging (Faherty)
Beyond Drugs and Alcohol: A Guide to Personal Growth in Recovery

(Parker)

Title Hallucinogens
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $3.50 each, 10/$25
Author Axton

Title Postive Parenting:
Building Character in Young People

Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $1 'each, 10/$8, 50/$35, 100/$60, 1000/$500
Author St. Romain

Title As listed
Vendor Krames Communication
Purchase Price 1-49/$1.10 ea., 50-299/.75 ea., 300-599/.65 ea.

Alcoholism in the Workplace
Alcoholism in the Family
Cocaine in the Workplace
Cocaine in the Family

Marijuana
Sex, Drugs and Your Health

3



www.manaraa.com

Title
Length
Vendor
Purchase Price
.Author/Narrator

Title
Length
Vendor
Purchase Price
Author/Narrator

The Psychology of Winning
Six audio cassettes
Nightingale-Conant Corporation
$49.95
Denis Waitley

The Psychology of Achievement
Six audio cassettes
Nightingale-Conant Corporation
$49.95
Brian Tracy

J 0 4



www.manaraa.com

Title Addictive Behaviors
Medium Kopy Kit (reproducible information pages)
Vendor Parlay International
Purchase Price $79.00

Title Alcohol Adverstising and Its Impact
Medium Slide program and script
Vendor Alcholism and Drug Abuse Council of Nebraska
Purchase Price $80.00

Title Drugs and Alcohol
Medium Kopy Kit (reproducible information pages)
Vendor Parlay Internation
Purchase Price $

Title Drug Alert
Medium. Apple IIe Computer
Vendor Learning Well
Purchase Price $79.90 (Lab pack-5 disks)

Title Facts About Drugs
Medium Kopy Kit (reproducible information pages)
Vendor Parlay International
Purchase Price $$70.00

Title Hooked: Understanding Addiction
Medium Kopy Kit (reproducible information pages)
Vendor Parlay Internation
Purchase Price $33.00

Title SAE--Education: The Key to Prevention
Medium IBM Computer
Vendor Substance Abuse Education
Purchase Price $39.95 each disk

Disk Titles:
Drinking and Not Driving: The Choice is Yours Alcohol

Keep Off the Grass: Marijuana
Introduction to Psychoactive Drugs
Six Classes of Psychoactive Drugs

Support Group Data Base
Tobacco
Cocaine

11



www.manaraa.com

Titles As Listed
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $.25 each, 10/$1.95, 50/$6,,100/$11, 1000/$90
Author D.I.N. staff

Information for general audiences:

Cocaine: Waking Up To a Nightmare
Comprehensive Drug Knowledge Test

Alcohol, Tobacco, Caffeine & Pregnancy
Smoking & Health

'Ludes: New Facts about Methaqualone
Marijuana: Medical Uses

Marijuana: Personality A Behavior
Marijuana: Health Effects

Substances & Safety
Pot: A Guide for Young People

Valium, Librium & Benzodiazepine Blues
Downers: Distressing Facts

Aspirin: Uses & Abuses
Darvon & Other Prescription Narcotics

Everyday Detox
What Senior Citizens Should Know About Drugs & Alcohol

Youth-oriented street drug information:

Crystal, Crank, and Speedy Stuff
Heroin: The Junk Equation

Barbiturates: The Oblivion Express
Acid: LSD Today

Dusted: Facts about PCP
Psilocybin: 'Magic Mushrooms' Demystified

Peyote & Mescaline
Cleaning Yourself Up

Amyl/Butyl Nitrite and Nitrous Oxide
Lookalikes: The Second Generation

T's & Blues: Double Trouble
MDA/MDM: Chemical Pursuit of 'Ecstasy'

Designer Drugs
Crack: The New Cocaine

1 n4

A



www.manaraa.com

Alcohol and Alcoholism (for general audience):

The Other Gay Plague
Booze: A Guide for Young People

Cause/Defect: Fetal Alcohol Syndrome
Hangovers: Agony After the Ecstasy

Problem Drinking & Alcoholism
Denial: The Defense That Disables

I'm Not That Bad, Yet
Co-Alcoholics: The Partner Paradox

The Problem Drinking Continuum
DWI: Facts About Drunk Driving

Sex After Sobriety: A Woman's Guide
Children of Alcoholics: Growing Up Unheard

Theme Song for Recovery
The Triangle Game
Let's Make a Deal

I Love/Love You Not: Recovering Intimacy in Recovery

Contemporary Topics:

Drugs and AIDS
'Safe Sex': How Safe Is Safe?

Eating Disorders
Addicted to Love: Facts About Sexual Addiction

Health & Sexuality

Male Responsibility in Birth Control
STD Blues

The Herpes Perplex
AIDS: Ending the 'Fear Plague'

'All About...' (materials for 5th-8th graders):

Downers
Sniffing
Alcohol
Marijuana

Speed
Smoking

Saying 'No'

13



www.manaraa.com

Title As Listed
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $1 each, 10/$8, 50/$35, 100/$60, 1000/$400
Author DATAFAX Information Series

Urine Testing
Anabolic Steroids
Smokeless Tobacco

Title As Listed
Vendor D.I.N. Publications
Purchase Price $3.50 each; Complete'set of 12/$35.00
Author D.I.N. Specialized Information Service

Marijuana
T's and Blues
Lookalike Drugs

Paraquat
Cocaine

LSD
Inhalants

Methaqualone
Heroin
PCP

Designer Drugs
Stimulants

14



www.manaraa.com

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

A Chemical Called Cocaine
30 minutes
Coronet/MTI FIlm & Video, Inc.
$80.00

A Story About Feelings
10 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$220.00

Addiction Prevention Video
27 minutes
Addiction Prevention Video
$49.95
Greg Temple

Alcohol and Drugs
13 minutes
Parlay International
$149.00

Athletes and Addiction: It's Not a Game
32 minutes
Coronet/MTI Film & Video, Inc.
$250.00

Bill Cosby: Himself
104 minutes

'The Video Bug
$29.95
Bill Cosby

The Cat Who Drank and Used Too Much
12 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$325.00
Julie Harris

Cocaine Country
32 minutes
Films Incorporated
$129.00
Tom Brokow

15

V.



www.manaraa.com

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator

Cocaine Update
35 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.

Corralling Your Cravings
30 minutes
Coronet/MTI Film & Video, Inc.
$80.00

Crack
15 minutes
Films Incorporated
$99.00
Roger Mudd and Connie Chung

The Designated Driver
21 minutes
Parsons Runyon Arts & Entertainment
$400.00

Dr. Cooper and His Friends
60 minutes (total six mini puppet films)
Films Inc.
$198.00

Drug Babies
30 minutes
Parsons Runyon Arts & Entertainment
$400.00

Drug Free Kids
70 minutes
Movie Connection
$29.95
Ken Howard

Drugs and Athletes
50 minutes
Films Inc.
$198.00

16

V

10



www.manaraa.com

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film,
Vendor
Purchase Price

. Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Elephant in the Living Room
25 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$375.25

If You'd Only Listen
29 minutes
Films Inc.
$129.00

Inheriting Alcoholism
28 minutes
Coronet/MTI Film & Video, Inc.

The Invisible Line
31 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$475.00

.Just Say 'No'
20 minutes
Movie Connection
$19.95
Los Angeles Lakers Basketball Team

Medical Aspects of Tobacco
27 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$322.0-0
Dr. Max A. Schneider

The Mountain
15 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$295.00

No Butts
30 minutes
Coronet/MTI Film & Video, Inc.
$80.00

17



www.manaraa.com

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Length of film
Vendor
Purchase Price

Prevention
11:48 minutes
Gerald T. Rogers Productions, Inc.
$225.00

Reach Out
11 minutes
WRI Education
$179.00

Second Half: The Thomas Henderson Story
28 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$269.50

Shat.tered: If Your Kid's On Drugs
59 minutes
Movie Connection
$24.95
Burt Reynolds and Judd Nelson

Sober Graduation
18 minutes
FMS Productions, Inc.
$395.00.

Street Wise
92 minutes
Movie Connection
$59.95

To Your Good Health: Women and Drinking
18 minutes
Video Transferring Inc.

The Stone Center at Wellesley College

Twelve Steps - The Video
35 minutes
Gerald T. Rogers Productions, Inc.
$39.95

18

V

12



www.manaraa.com

Narrator

Title
Lenth of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title

Lenth of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title

Lenth of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

Title
Lenth of film
Vendor
Purchase Price
Narrator/Host

What Everyone Should Know About Alcohol
18:36 minutes
Channing L. Bete Co., Inc.
$260.00

What Everyone Should Know
About Cocaine & Crack
14:30 minutes
Channing L. Bete Co., Inc.
$260.00

What Everyone Should Know
AboUt Drinking & Driving
16 minutes
Channing L. Bete Co., Inc.
$260.00

What Everyone Should Know About Drug Abuse
18:15 minutes
Channing L. Bete Co., Inc.
$260.00

1 9 13



www.manaraa.com

NATIONAL HELPLINES
Toll-Free Public Service Numbers

National AIDS Hotline 1-800-342-7514

National AIDS Hotline Operator 1-800-342-AIDS

National AIDS Hotline Spanish Operator 1-800-342-SIDA

AMC Cancer Information 1-800-525-3777

Cocaine Hotline 1-800-COCAINE

National Federation of Parents for Drug-Free Youth 1-800-554-KIDS

National Drug Information and Referral Line 1-800-662-HELP

National Parents' Resource Institute for Drug Education 1-800-241-7946

Sedona Villa (Drugs) 1-800-548-3008
(AZ) 1-800-874-9070

ODPHP National Health Information Center 1-800-336-4797'

Shriner's Hospital Referral Line 1-800-237-5055

American Kidney Fund 1-800-638-8299

National Information Center on Orphan Drugs and Rare Diseases
1-800-336-4797

VD National Hotline 1-800-227-8922
(CA) 1-800-982-5883

6 0 14



www.manaraa.com

Services Available to Families or Victims of Drug Abuse I

Bellefonte Care Unit - 836-3148
(A 40 bed unit for adults and adolescents who are chemically dependent.)

King's Daughters' Psychiatric Unit - 329-2133

Re-entry Program at Ashland Community College - 329-2999

Parent Anonymous - 1-800-638-8078

Making It Alone - 325-4360
(A support group for divorced women)

Compassionate Friends - 329-1016
(A support group for parents of deceased children)

Pathways Mental Health Services - 324-1141
Available services through Pathways:

Substance Abuse - Out Patient Service
Mental Health - Out Paitent Service
Women's Program

Case Management Services
Individual Counseling
Education and Therapy Groups
(Free child care and transportation available)

Al-Anon
Narcotics Anonymous
Alcoholics Anonymous
Detoz Unit (2162 Greenup Avenue)
C.S.U. (Crisis Stabilization Unit)

(Suicidal - new medication observation)
Adolescent Treatment Specialist

(Dealing with substance abuse)
Dual Diagnosis

(A program geared for clients who suffer from substance abuse
problems and mental health problems)

Halfway House for Men
Children Services for children under 18

(Counseling for children with any physical or emotional problems)
Safe Harbor

(Domestic Violence Shelter)
Rape Crisis Service

(24 hour advocacy)
Community Support Services

1 5
9 1



www.manaraa.com

Vendor Information

Addiction Prevention Video
88335 W. Nida Ct.
Hickory Hills, IL 60457

Baptist Books Store
Mail Order Center.
PO Box 24420
Nashville, TN 37202

Channing L. Bete Co., Inc.
PO Box 409
Worcester, MA 01613

CNS Productions
,P0 Box 96
130 Third Street
Ashland, OR.97520

Cornet/MTI Films & Video, Inc,
PO Box 93130
Chicago, IL 60673-3130

D.I.N. Publications
PO Box 21126
Phoenix, AZ 85035

Films Incorporated
5547 N. Ravenswood
Chicago, IL 60640-1199

FMS Productions, Inc.
PO Box 5016
1029 Cindy Lane
Carpinteria, CA 93014

Gerald T. Rogers Productions
5115 Old Orchard Road
Skokie, IL 60077

Gumdrop Books
100 N. 16th St., PO Box 505
Bethany, MO 64424

Krames Communication
PO Box 900
Daly City, CA 94017-9000

Learning Well
200 S. Service Road
Roslyn Heights, NY 11577-0009

Movie Connection
4328 13th Street
Ashland, KY 41101

9 PI4

Nightingale-Conant Corporation
7300-N. Lehigh Avenue
Chicago, IL 60648

Parlay International
5900 Hoflis St., Suite Q
Box 8817
Emeryville, CA 94552-0817

Parsons Runyon Arts and
Entertainment
PO Box 92130
Santa Barbara, CA 93190-2130

Substance Abuse Education (SAE)
670 S. 4th Street
Edwardsville, KS 66113

The Video Bug
2932 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY 41101

Video Transferring, Inc.
51 Carter DRive
Framingham, MA 01701

WRI Education
PO Box 9059
San Diego, Ca 92169-0059

16



www.manaraa.com

Belated books at ACC Libraru
Advances in Alcoholism Treatment
U. S. Dept. of Health and Human Services

Alcohol in America: Taking Action To Prevent Abuse
Steve Olson in collaboration with Dean R Gerstein

Alcohol Education for Classroom and Community
Raymond Gerald McCarthy

Alcoholism and Related Problems: Issues for the American Public
The American Assembly, Columbia University

The All-American Cocaine Story
David Britt

Amphetamines and Related Stimulants: Chemical, Biological, Clinical, and
Sociological Aspects
Edited byJohn Caldwell

Determinants of Substance Abuse: Biological Psychological, and Environmental
Factors
Edited by Mark Galizio and Stephen A. Maisto

Drinking in College
Robert Straus and Selden D. Bacon

Drug Use in America: Problem in Perspective
United States Commision on Marijuana and Drug Abuse

Drug Abuse in the Modern World: A Perspective for the Eighties
Organized by Gabriel G. Nahas, Henry Brill, and the International Medical Council on Drug Use

Fifth Special Report to the U. S. Congress on Alcohol and Health from the Secre-
tary of Health and Human Services
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism

The French Connection: The World's Most Crucial Narcotics Investigation
Robin Moore

A Growing Concern: How to Provide Services for Children from Alcoholic Fami-
lie s
U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services, Public Health Service, Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and
Mental Health Adminsitration, National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism

A Guidebook for Planning Alcohol Prevention Programs with Black Youth
U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services, Public Health Service, Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and
Mental Health Administration, National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism, National
Clearinghouse for Alcohol Information

Illegal Drugs and Alcohol/Instructional Aides
U. S. Statistics

Inside Dope
George L. Manthe

9 3 17



www.manaraa.com

Kids and Drugs, a Parent's Guide: How- to Tell If Your Child Is Using Drugs and
What To Do
Orlo Otteson and John Townsend with Tim Rumsey

The Legfslation of Morality: Law, Drugs, and Moral Judgment
Troy Duster

The Life and Times of the Late Demon Rum
J. C. Furnas

Non-Prescription Drugs and Their Side Effects
Robert J. Benowicz

Normative Approaches to the Prevention of Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism: Pro-
ceedings of a Symposium
Edited by Thomas C. Harford, Douglas A. Parker, and Lillian Light

Nursing Care of the Alcoholic and Drug Abuser
Pamela K. Burkhalter

Outsiders: Studies in the Sociology of Deviance
Howard Saul Becker

People's Drug Guide
Editors of Consumer Guide with Nicola Giancona

Planning Alcoholism counseling Education: A Curriculum and Instructional
Resource Guide
Developed by National Center for Alcohol Education

Preventing Alcohol 'Problems Through a Student Assistance Program: A Manual
for Implementation based on the Westchester County, New York, Model
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism, U. S. Dept. of Health and Human Services,
Public Health Service, Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and Mental Health

Prevention Plus: Involving Schools, Parents, and the Community in Alcohol
and Drug Education
National Institute onAlcohol Abuse and Alcoholism

Selfwatching: Addictions, Habits, Compulsions, What to Do About Them
Ray Hodgson and Peter Miller

Society, Culture, and Drinking Patterns
Edited by David J. Pittman

Spectrum: Alcohol Problem Prevention for Women by Women
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism

Steal this Urine Test: Fighting Drug Hysteria in America
Abbie Hoffman with Jonathan Silvers

Vessel of Wrath: The Life and Times of Carry Nation
Robert Lewis Taylor

24 18



www.manaraa.com

Alphabetical Index

TITLE

A
A Chemical Called Cocaine
A Story About Feelings
Acid: LSD Today
Addicted to Love: Facts About Sexual Addiction
Addiction Prevention Video
Addictive Behaviors
AIDS: Ending the 'Fear Plague'
Alcohol and Drugs
Alcohol Advertising and It's Impact
Alcohol, Tobacco, Caffeine and Pregancy
Alcoholism in the Family
Alcoholism in the Workplace
All About Alcohol
All About Downers
All About Marijuana
All About Saying 'No'
All About Smoking
All About Sniffing
All About Speed
Amyl/Butyl Nitrite and Nitrous Oxide
Anabolic Steroids
Aspirin: Uses and Abuses
Athletes and Addiction: It's Not a Game

/3

Barbiturates: The Oblivion Express
Beyond Drugs and Alcohol
Bill Cosby: Himself
Booze: A Guide For Young People

C
(The) Cat Who Drank and Used Too Much
Cause/Defect: Fetal Alcohol Syndrome
Children of Alcoholics: Growing up Unheard
Chop Wood, Carry Water
Cleaning Yourself Up
Co-Alcoholics: The Partner Paradox
Cocaine
Cocaine
Cocaine Country
Cocaine in the Family
Cocaine in the Workplace
Cocaine: Waking Up To a Nightmare
Cocaine Update
Comprehensive Drug Knowledge Test
Corralling Your Cravings
Crack
Crack: The New Cocaine
Craving for Ecstasy
Crystal, Crank, and Speedy Stuff

D
Darvon and other Prescription Narcotice
Denial: The Defense That Disables
(The) Designated Driver
Designer Drugs
Designer Drugs
Down-To-Earth Health Guide
Downers: Distressing Facts

25

TYPE PAGE

Video 9

Video 9

Pamphlet 6

.Pamphlet 7

Video 9

Kopy Kit 5

Pamphlet 7

Video 9

Slides 5

Pamphlet 6

Booklet 3

Booklet 3
Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 6

Report 8

Pamphlet 6

Video 9

Pamphlet 6

Booklet 3

Video 9

Pamphlet 7

Video 9

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Book 1

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 7

Report 8

Software 5

Video 9

Booklet 3

Booklet 3

Pamphlet 6

Video 10
Pamphlet 6

Video 10
Video 10
Pamphlet 6

Book 1

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 7

Video 10
Pamphlet 6

Report 8

Book 1

Pamphlet 6

19



www.manaraa.com

Dr. Cooper & His Friends Video 10
Drinking & Not Driving: The Choice is Yours Software 5
Drug Alert Software 5

Drug Babies Video 10
Drug Crisis Information Booklet 3

Drug Free Kids Video 10
Drugs Alcohol and Pregancy Booklet 3

Drugs and AIDS Pamphlet 7

Drugs and Alcohol Kopy Kit 5

Drugs of Abuse: Actions and Hazards Booklet 3

Drugs and Athletes Video 10
Drugwise: A Handbook for Young People Booklet 3

Dusted: Facts About PCP Pamphlet 6

DWI: Facts About Drunk Driving Pamphlet 7

E
Eating Disorders Pamphlet 7

Education: The Key to Prevention Software 8

Elephant in the Living Room Video 11
Encyclopedia of Drug Abuse Book 1

Encyclopedia of Psychoactive Drugs Book (25 vol.) 1

Encyclopedia of Psychoactive Drugs II Book (32 vol.) 1

Everyday Detox Pamphlet 6

Facts About Drugs Kopy Kit 5

Family Drug-Proofing: A Handbook for Parents ...Booklet 3

H
Hallucinogens Booklet 3

Hangovers: Agony After the Ecstasy Pamphlet 7

Health Problems and Aging Booklet 3

Help Your Children Say 'No' To Drugs Book 2

Heroin Report 8

Heroin: The Junk Equation Pamphlet 6

(The) Herpes Perplex Pamphlet 7

(The) Hidden Addiction and How To Get Free Book 2

Hooked: Understanding Addiction Kopy Kit 5

How To Get Off Drugs
.
Book 2

I
I .Love/Love You Not:
Recovering Intimacy in Recovery Pamphlet 7

If You'd Only Listen Video 11
I'm Not That Bad, Yet Pamphlet 7

Inhalants Report 8

Inheriting Alcoholism Video 11
Introduction to Psychoactive Drugs Software 5

(The) Invisible Line Video 11

Just Say 'No' Video 11

Keep off the Grass: Marijuana Software 5

L
Let's Make a Deal Pamphlet 7

Lookalike Drugs Report 8

Lookalikes: The Second Generation Pamphlet 6

LSD Report 8

'Ludes: New Facts about Methaqualone Pamphlet 6

20



www.manaraa.com

M
Male Responsibility in Birth Control
Marijuana
Marijuana
Marijuana: Health Effects
Marijuana: Medical Uses
Marijuana: Personality and Behavior
MDA/MDM: Chemical Pursuit of 'Ecstasy
Medical Aspects of Tobacco
Methaqualone
(The) Mountain

No Butts

0
(The) Other Gay Plague'

P
Paraquat
PCP
Peyote and Mescaline
Positive Parenting: Building Character

in Young People
Pot: A Guide for Young People
Preg-Not: A Modern Guide to the Pill &
Other Contraceptives

PR: Low-Cost Use of Media
Prevention
Problem Drinking and Alcoholism
(The) Problem Drinking Continuum
Psilocybin: 'Magic Mushrooms' Demystified
(The) Psychology of Achievement
(The) Psychology of Winning

R
Reach Out

S
'Safe Sex': How Safe is Safe?
Second Half: The Thomas Henderson Story
Sex After Sobriety: A Woman's Guide
Sex, Drugs, and Your Health
Shattered: If Your Kid's On Drugs
Six Classes of Psychoactive Drugs
Smokeless Tobacco
Smoking and Health
Sober Graduation
STD Blues
Stimulants
Street Wise
Substances and Safety
Support Group Data Base

T
T's and Blues
T's and Blues: Double Trouble
Theme Song for Recovery
To Your Good Health: Women & Drinking
Tobacco
Tranx: Minor Tranquilizers, Major Problems
(The) Triangle Game
Twelve Steps

Pamphlet 7

Booklet 3
Report 8

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 6

Video 11
Report 8

Video 11

Video 11

Pamphlet 7

Report 8

Report 8

Pamphlet 5

Booklet 3
Pamphlet 6

Booklet 3

Booklet 3

Video 12
Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 7

Pamphlet 6

Cassettes 4

Cassettes 4

Video 12

Pamphlet 7

Video 12
Pamphlet 7

Booklet 3
Video 12
Software 5

Report 8

Pamphlet 6

Video 12
Pamphlet 7

Report 8

Video 12
Pamphlet 6

Software 5

Report 8

Pamphlet 6

Pamphlet 7

Video 12
Software 5

Booklet 3

Pamphlet 7

Video 12

21



www.manaraa.com

Urine Testing

Uppers, Downers-The Book

V
Valium, Librium and Benzodiazepine Blues

What Everyone Should Know About Alcohol
What EVeryone Should Know About
Drinking & Driving

What Everyone Should Know About Drug Abuse
What Everyone Should Know About
Cocaine and Crack

What Senior Citizens Should Know About
Drugs and Alcohol

r: 8

Report 8

Book 2

Pamphlet 6

Video 13

Video 13
Video 13

Video 13

Pamphlet 6

22



www.manaraa.com

, Video Index
By Length of Running Time

Title
Length in
Minutes

A Story About Feelings 10

Reach Out 11

The Cat Who Drank and Used Too Much 12

Prevention 12

Alcohol and Drugs 13

What Everyone Should Know About Cocaine and Crack 14

Crack 15

The Mountain 15

What Everyone 'Should Know About Drinking and Driving 16

Sober Graduation 18

To Your Good Health: Women & Drinking 18

What Everyone Should Know About Drug Abuse 18

What Everyone Should Know About Alcohol 18

Just Say 'No' 20

The Designated Driver 21

Elephant in the Living Room 25

Addiction Prevention 27

Medical Aspects of Tobacco 27

Inheriting AlCoholism 28

Second Half 28

If You'd Only Listen 29

A Chemical Called Cocaine 30

Corralling Your Cravings 30

Drug Babies 30

No Butts 30

The Invisible Line 31

Athletes and Addiction: It's Not A Game 32

Cocaine Country 32

Cocaine Update 35

Twelve Steps 35

Drugs and Athletes 50

Shattered: If Your Kid's On Drugs 59

br. Cooper and His Friends (six mini films) 60

Drug Free Kids 70

Street Wise 92

Bill Cosby: Himself 104

23


